
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 1 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 24-01081             Agenda Date: 12/10/2024 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

1st Amendment to 14350 Subrecipient Agreement with Department of Health for Community 
Health Worker Administrator 
 
Presenter: 
Tom Tonkavich, Assistant Director Community Support Services, 352.264.6738 
 
Description: 
1st Amendment to 14350 Subrecipient Agreement with Department of Health for Community Health 
Worker Administrator to extend the term to September 30, 2024 

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve the 1st Amendment to 14350 Subrecipient Agreement with Department of Health for 
Community Health Worker Administrator and authorize the Chair to execute same on behalf of the 
County. 
 
Prior Board Motions: 
On April 11, 2023, the BoCC approved the subrecipient agreement with the Department of Health to 
hire an Administrator for the Community Health Worker program. 
 
Fiscal Note:  
There is no additional fiscal impact related to extending the term of the agreement. Sufficient funds 
exist in 052.29.0064.569.34.00 project ARP2021x013 
 
Strategic Guide: 
All Other Mandatory and Discretionary Service 

 

Background: 
 On October 25, 2022 the BoCC approved the Recovery Plan Closing Health Care Disparities with 
Community Health Care Workers and Improving Health Care Communications. A subrecipient 
agreement was approved on April 11, 2023, tasking the Department of Health with hiring an 
Administrator for the CHW Program. This agreement was executed on April 18, 2023 and was 
effective for 2 years from the date of execution. The Administrator position was filled in October, 2023 
and the contract extension will allow for the Administrator position to be funded for two years from the 
hire date.  


